
Alignment Nashville 2010-2011 approved base operating budget 

Does not include restricted funds received for local and federal grants

estimated final approved 

Expenses 2009-2010 2010-2011

salaries 345,000.00 346,000.00 ***

taxes and benefits 69,000.00 67,600.00

committee meeting and project expenses for 18 committees 8,200.00 15,000.00

consultants (evaluation, committee chair training, etc.) 32,000.00 28,000.00

operating expenses (insurance, parking, supplies) 30,450.00 24,000.00

fiscal administrative fee - contract with PENCIL to handle all back-office financials 26,000.00 26,000.00

pay increases - 3% for full-time employees - will roll into salaries 0.00 10,140.00

rent and associated expenses 0.00 25,000.00

Total 510,650.00 541,740.00

Revenue 2010 projected 2011 approved

MNPS 150,000.00 150,000.00

Mayor's grant 100,000.00 100,000.00

other donations, business community(Chamber, Ingram, Belmont in 2010) 85,000.00 85,000.00 Need to confirm

Vanderbilt 50,000.00 50,000.00

Children's Health (Healthways, HCA, Memorial Foundation) 100,000.00 100,000.00 Fundraising progress

CDC, DOE, NSF grants salary def and indirect 36,000.00 33,000.00

consulting revenue for Rockford Illinois contract 4,000 24,000.00

Total 525,000.00 542,000.00

*** salaries are for the executive director, 3 other full-time employee, and 2 part-time employees

TOTAL BUDGET IS $1.3 million - difference is restricted grants, mostly going to community agencies

and to MNPS


